## 502972582 09/11/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3019181

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
MARK GABEL				09/03/2014	
CHRISTOPHER BRIGH	AM			08/26/2014	
ADAM CHEYER				08/26/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	VIV LA	BS, INC.			
Street Address:	10 ALN	IADEN BLVD.			
Internal Address:	SUITE	IITE 560			
City:	SAN J	AN JOSE			
State/Country:	CALIF	ALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95110	95110			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Numba		1	
Property Type		Numbe		1	
Application Number:		14461861			
				-	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΙΑ				
Fax Number:		(415)705-6383			
		(415)705-6383 • <b>the e-mail address fi</b>	rst: if that is un	successful. it will be sent	
	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address fi l; if that is unsuccess		successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address fi</i> <i>; if that is unsuccess</i> 415-705-6377	ful, it will be sei		
<i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address fi</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccess</i> 415-705-6377 kduttera@dergnoah.co	f <b>ul, it will be sei</b> m		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address fi</i> <i>if that is unsuccess</i> 415-705-6377 kduttera@dergnoah.co DERGOSITS & NOAH	<i>ful, it will be sei</i> m LLP		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address fi</i> <i>if that is unsuccess</i> 415-705-6377 kduttera@dergnoah.co DERGOSITS & NOAH THREE EMBARCADE	<i>ful, it will be sei</i> m LLP		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address fi</i> <i>if that is unsuccess</i> 415-705-6377 kduttera@dergnoah.co DERGOSITS & NOAH THREE EMBARCADE SUITE 410	<i>ful, it will be sei</i> m LLP RO CENTER	nt via US Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address fi</i> <i>if that is unsuccess</i> 415-705-6377 kduttera@dergnoah.co DERGOSITS & NOAH THREE EMBARCADE	<i>ful, it will be sei</i> m LLP RO CENTER	nt via US Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address fi</i> <i>if that is unsuccess</i> 415-705-6377 kduttera@dergnoah.co DERGOSITS & NOAH THREE EMBARCADE SUITE 410	<i>ful, it will be sei</i> m LLP RO CENTER	nt via US Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address fi</i> <i>if that is unsuccess</i> 415-705-6377 kduttera@dergnoah.co DERGOSITS & NOAH THREE EMBARCADE SUITE 410 SAN FRANCISCO, CA	ful, it will be sei m LLP RO CENTER LIFORNIA 9411	nt via US Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address fi</i> <i>if that is unsuccess</i> 415-705-6377 kduttera@dergnoah.co DERGOSITS & NOAH THREE EMBARCADE SUITE 410 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 1583.03US1	ful, it will be sei m LLP RO CENTER LIFORNIA 9411	nt via US Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address fi f; if that is unsuccess 415-705-6377 kduttera@dergnoah.co DERGOSITS & NOAH THREE EMBARCADE SUITE 410 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 1583.03US1 TODD A. NOAH	ful, it will be sei m LLP RO CENTER LIFORNIA 9411	nt via US Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address fi f; f that is unsuccess 415-705-6377 kduttera@dergnoah.co DERGOSITS & NOAH THREE EMBARCADE SUITE 410 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 1583.03US1 TODD A. NOAH /Todd A. Noah/	ful, it will be sei m LLP RO CENTER LIFORNIA 9411	nt via US Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED:	e sent to provideo JMBER:	the e-mail address fi l; if that is unsuccess 415-705-6377 kduttera@dergnoah.co DERGOSITS & NOAH THREE EMBARCADE SUITE 410 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 1583.03US1 TODD A. NOAH /Todd A. Noah/ 09/11/2014	ful, it will be sei m LLP RO CENTER LIFORNIA 9411	nt via US Mail.	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Mark Gabel, Christopher Brigham and Adam Cheyer, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the belowidentified application for United States Letters Patent:

## Title of Invention: DYNAMICALLY EVOLVING COGNITIVE ARCHITECTURE SYSTEM BASED ON A NATURAL LANGUAGE INTENT INTERPRETER

Filing Date: August 18, 2014

Application No.: <u>14/461,861</u>

WHEREAS, Viv Labs, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, 10 Almaden Blvd., Suite 560, San Jose, CA 95110 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Dergosits & Noah LLP, Three Embarcadero Center, Suite 410, San Francisco, California 94111, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of the application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:

Date: Date:

Mark Gabel

Christopher Brigham

Adam Cheyer

**RECORDED: 09/11/2014**